OP \$40.00 1075542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L.B. Plastics Limited		12/10/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litchfield Investments Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Firs Works, Nether Heage, Belper	
City:	Derbyshire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	DE56 2JJ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1075542	SHEERLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1019

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie C. Holloway **Address Line 1:** 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Melanie C. Holloway
Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie C. Holloway
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie C. Holloway/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0395

900339914

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 10/06/2015